392 North Main Street

Clty Of CFOSSVI”G Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0426 Version: 1 Name: Waterline replacement change order 1
Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/3/2016 In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/13/2016 Final action: 10/13/2016

Title: Discussion and action on Holiday Drive and Fairyland Acres Waterline Replacement project
Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order No1.pdf, 2. J.R. Wauford Waterline Contract Amendment 1 .pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

10/13/2016 1 City Council approved as recommended Pass
Discussion and action on Holiday Drive and Fairyland Acres Waterline Replacement project

SUMMARY: Approximately 110 of the 191 meter services in this project are substandard. City Staff
and the Engineer negotiated a price with the contractor to replace the meter yoke and meter box for
the 110 substandard services at a price of $200 each, with the City supplying the yoke and box. A
time extension of 42 calendar days was also negotiated. A change order in the amount of $22,000 is
attached for the approval of this work. The additional cost for the meter yokes and meter boxes is
$16,500.

With an extension in the contract time, an amendment to the Engineers contract is need for the
services provided during construction (inspection). The amendment is attached with an increase of
$32,000 for services, not to exceed $128,000 for the 240 calendar day construction period.

Staff recommends the approval of the change order to the Norris Brothers contract and the approval
of the amendment to J.R. Wauford’s contract.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 413-52390-930-016
NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:

Approve the change order to the Norris Brothers contract.
Approve the amendment to J.R. Wauford’s contract.

City of Crossville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

